
2024 Calendar for website WC-BL-  1 - 21-Dec-23 

Draft Calendar of activities for 2024 (as at 18 December 2023) 
 

Working Bee Times:   
• Summer (October to April) 8.00 am to 10.00 am 
• Winter (May to September) 9.00 am to 11.00 am  

 
 

Date 2024 Activities 

Sunday, 11 February, afternoon First Aid Training (Members only) 

Saturday, 9 March, afternoon Community Forum Waterways Wisdom 

Sunday, 14 April & Monday 15 April Working Bees, details to be advised 

Sunday, 12 May General Meeting (to be confirmed) 

Monday, 13 May Working Bee, details to be advised 

Sunday, 9 June & Monday, 10 June  Working Bees, details to be advised 

Friday, 21 June & Saturday, 22 June Raffle/Fundraiser 

Sunday, 14 July & Monday, 15 July Working Bees, details to be advised 

Saturday, 10 August  Avon Descent 

Monday 12 August Working Bee, details to be advised 

Sunday, 8 September & Monday, 9 September Working Bees, details to be advised 

Saturday, 5 October TFOR presence at Toodyay Agricultural Show 

Sunday, 13 October & Monday, 14 October Working Bees, details to be advised 

Saturday, 9 November AGM, General Meeting 

Saturday, 7 December Celebratory Breakfast for 30th Anniversary 

 
 

Notes 
Working Bee activities may include:   

• Finishing the West Toodyay Wander 
• Infill planting, various sites 
• Preparation of 2025 planting sites 
• Maintenance and repair of walk tracks 
• Pelham Brook Outlet monitoring, maintenance and further planting 
• Weed removal in TFOR planting sites 

 
Projects sometimes need additional work between Working Bees, in these cases, a ‘call out’ 
for volunteers will be sent by email. 
 
Details of working bee activities and meeting places are emailed to members each month. 

 
 


